

Heart of the Community Award is presented to

NAACP White Plains/Greenburgh Branch Youth & College Division

Mission: To inform youth of the issues affecting African Americans and other minorities; to advance the economic, education, social and political status of African Americans and other minorities; to stimulate an appreciation of contributions of the African Diaspora and other people of color and to develop an intelligent, effective youth leadership.

Carol Melnick and Lawrence Tenenbaum support the leadership and efforts of the White Plains/Greenburgh Chapter of the NAACP and its Youth & College Division. The NAACP White Plains/Greenburgh Youth & College Division has had a positive impact on the community and the young people of this vicinity.



L to R: Lawrence Tenenbaum; Janice Griffith, President, White Plains/Greenburgh NAACP Branch, Carol Melnick.